# BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Triennial Compliance	)
Docket for the Integrated Resource Plan	
of Evergy Central, Inc. & Evergy Kansas	Docket No. 24-EKCE-387-CPL
Metro, Inc. Pursuant to the	
Commission's Order In Docket No. 19-	
KCPE-096-CPL.	

### **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW Susan B. Cunningham and hereby enters her appearance as counsel of record for and on behalf of Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. ("KEPCo") in the above-captioned matter. In addition to the undersigned counsel, service of all pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, correspondence, and other communication relating to this docket should be sent to the following named individuals:

Rebecca A. Fowler Kimberly B. Frank

Director, Regulatory Affairs Partner

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

600 SW Corporate View

Topeka, KS 66615

K&L Gates LLP

1601 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

T: 785.271.4843 T: 202.778.9064

Email: rfowler@kepco.org E-mail: kimberly.frank@klgates.com

Brad Hutton Nathan C. Howe

Financial/Regulatory Specialist Partner

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

600 SW Corporate View

Topeka, KS 66615

T: 785.271.4838

K&L Gates LLP

1085 Raymond Blvd.

Newark, NJ 07102

T: 973.848.4133

Email: bhutton@kepco.org E-mail: nathan.howe@klgates.com

KEPCo consents to electronic service sent to the email addresses set out above and in the signature block below.

## Respectfully submitted,

## Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham, KS #14083 Senior Vice President & General Counsel Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 600 SW Corporate View Topeka, KS 66615

T: 785.271.4815 M: 785.817.1864

Email: scunningham@kepco.org

January 8, 2024

VERIFICATION (K.S.A. 53-601)

STATE OF KANSAS ) ss COUNTY OF SHAWNEE )

I, Susan B. Cunningham, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing Entry of Appearance to be prepared on behalf of Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.; that I have read and reviewed the Entry of Appearance; and that the contents thereof are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

/s/ Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham

Executed on this 8th day of January, 2024.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was electronically served or placed in the United States mail, postage prepaid, this 8th day of January, 2024, addressed to the following:

Joseph R. Astrab Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Cathryn J. Dinges, Sr. Director & Regulatory Affairs Counsel Evergy Kansas Central, Inc. 818 S. Kansas Ave. P.O. Box 889
Topeka, KS 66601-0889
cathy.dinges@evergy.com

Brian G. Fedotin, General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604 b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Carly Masenthin, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604 c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov

Susan B. Cunningham

Susan B. Cunningham